
 
  

 

 
  

 

 
  

 

 
  

 

    

 

QUARTERLY STATISTICS 
(Statewide) 2016/2017 

QUARTER 1 
Net Gambling 

Revenue 
Gaming Tax 

Liability Venue Share Machines Venues ** 

Jul 2016 

Aug 2016 

Sep 2016 

$63.94 

$62.67 

$59.13 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$25.95 

$25.17 

$23.27 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$37.98 

$37.50 

$35.86 

mil 

mil 

mil 

12,351 

12,352 

12,353 

527 

526 

525 

TOTAL $185.73 mil $74.39 mil $111.34 mil 

QUARTER 2 
Net Gambling 

Revenue 
Gaming Tax 

Liability Venue Share Machines Venues ** 

Oct 2016 

Nov 2016 

Dec 2016 

$59.82 

$56.29 

$56.25 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$23.62 

$21.79 

$21.83 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$36.20 

$34.50 

$34.42 

mil 

mil 

mil 

12,351 

12,327 

12,316 

525 

524 

523 

TOTAL $172.35 mil $67.23 mil $105.12 mil 

QUARTER 3 
Net Gambling 

Revenue 
Gaming Tax 

Liability Venue Share Machines Venues ** 

Jan 2017 

Feb 2017 

Mar 2017 

$53.15 

$49.81 

$55.70 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$20.25 

$18.49 

$21.54 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$32.90 

$31.31 

$34.16 

mil 

mil 

mil 

12,220 

12,220 

12,211 

521 

518 

517 

TOTAL $158.66 mil $60.29 mil $98.37 mil 

QUARTER 4 
Net Gambling 

Revenue 
Gaming Tax 

Liability Venue Share Machines Venues ** 

Apr 2017 

May 2017 

Jun 2017 

$53.28 

$55.11 

$55.14 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$20.35 

$21.28 

$21.33 

mil 

mil 

mil 

$32.93 

$33.84 

$33.81 

mil 

mil 

mil 

12,184 

12,196 

12,210 

516 

516 

514 

TOTAL $163.53 mil $62.96 mil $100.58 mil 

GRAND TOTAL $680.27 mil $264.87 mil $415.41 mil 

** Note: the number shown under "Venues" refers to the number of venues that operated at any time during the month. This may   
differ from the number of venues operating as at the last day of the month due to suspension or surrender of a licence. 

Machines does not include Gaming Machines installed at Adelaide Casino 
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