QUARTERLY STATISTICS (Statewide) 2016/2017



Government of South Australia

Consumer and Business Services

QUARTER 1	Net Gambling Revenue	Gaming Tax Liability	Venue Share	Machines	Venues **
Jul 2016	\$63.94 mil	\$25.95 mil	\$37.98 mil	12,351	527
Aug 2016	\$62.67 mil	\$25.17 mil	\$37.50 mil	12,352	526
Sep 2016	\$59.13 mil	\$23.27 mil	\$35.86 mil	12,353	525
TOTAL	\$185.73 mil	\$74.39 mil	\$111.34 mil		

QUARTER 2	Net Gambling Revenue	Gaming Tax Liability	Venue Share	Machines	Venues **
Oct 2016	\$59.82 mil	\$23.62 mil	\$36.20 mil	12,351	525
Nov 2016	\$56.29 mil	\$21.79 mil	\$34.50 mil	12,327	524
Dec 2016	\$56.25 mil	\$21.83 mil	\$34.42 mil	12,316	523
TOTAL	\$172.35 mil	\$67.23 mil	\$105.12 mil		

QUARTER 3	Net Gambling Revenue	Gaming Tax Liability	Venue Share	Machines	Venues **
Jan 2017	\$53.15 mil	\$20.25 mil	\$32.90 mil	12,220	521
Feb 2017	\$49.81 mil	\$18.49 mil	\$31.31 mil	12,220	518
Mar 2017	\$55.70 mil	\$21.54 mil	\$34.16 mil	12,211	517
TOTAL	\$158.66 mil	\$60.29 mil	\$98.37 mil		

QUARTER 4	Net Gambling Revenue	Gaming Tax Liability	Venue Share	Machines	Venues **
Apr 2017	\$53.28 mil	\$20.35 mil	\$32.93 mil	12,184	516
May 2017	\$55.11 mil	\$21.28 mil	\$33.84 mil	12,196	516
Jun 2017	\$55.14 mil	\$21.33 mil	\$33.81 mil	12,210	514
TOTAL	\$163.53 mil	\$62.96 mil	\$100.58 mil		
GRAND TOTAL	\$680.27 mil	\$264.87 mil	\$415.41 mil		

** Note: the number shown under "Venues" refers to the number of venues that operated at any time during the month. This may differ from the number of venues operating as at the last day of the month due to suspension or surrender of a licence.

Machines does not include Gaming Machines installed at Adelaide Casino